 MPQ4487A
 36V, Buck Converter with Programmable Frequency
Dual USB Charging Ports Supporting EN, Fault
Indication For Automotive, AEC-100 Qualified
MPQ4487A Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
12/7/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

12/7/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Package Top Marking MSL Rating
MPQ4487AGU-AEC1
QFN-26 (5mmx5mm) See Below 1 MPQ4487AGU-FD-AEC1
MPQ4487AGU-FD2-AEC1
* For Tape & Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MPQ4487AGU-AEC1-Z).
DEVICE COMPARISON INFORMATION
Part Number Frequency Spread Spectrum
MPQ4487AGU-AEC1 No
MPQ4487AGU-FD-AEC1 Yes, fundamental fSW is 420kHz
MPQ4487AGU-FD2-AEC1 Yes, fundamental fSW is 250kHz
TOP MARKING
MPS: MPS prefix
YY: Year code
WW: Week code
MP4487A: Part number
LLLLLLL: Lot number
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
8 9
21 20 19
CC1
10
1
7
PGND
AGND
17
116
18
25 OUT
26 SW
OUT_SELSW BST FREQ
EN2 FLT2 CC3
CC4
12
14
15
16
24
FLT1
23
EN1
22
CC2
13
QFN-26 (5mmx5mm)
MPQ4487A – STEP-DOWN CONVERTER W/ DUAL USB CHARGING PORTS, AEC-Q100
MPQ4487A Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
12/7/2021 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2021 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PIN FUNCTIONS